The City of

SAN DIEGO.

AP-755-045

AP-755-054

AP-755-092

AP-755-037

AP-755-072

AP-755-086

AP-755-041

AP-755-061

AP-755-050

AP-755-082

AP-755-085

AP-755-068

Application Title

Transitional Housing
Program

New & Expanded
Programming

Gateway to College &
Career-Foster Youth

Project Launch
Apprenticeship Program

El Nido Transitional
Living Program
Workshops for Warriors
Student Computers

Bayside Community
Center Social Services

Court Appointed Special
Advocate Program

Ocean Discovery's
Out-of-School Programs

Behavioral Health
Services

Access Youth Academy

Organization
Name

Serving Seniors
Reality Changers

San Diego
Continuing
Education

Foundation

Kitchens for Good

Interfaith Shelter
Network of San
Diego

Workshops for
Warriors

Bayside
Community Center

Voices for
Children

Ocean Discovery
Institute

Home Start, Inc.

Access Youth
Academy

RFP
Maximum
Budget

$1,803,721

$1,803,721

$1,803,721

$1,803,721

$1,803,721

$1,803,721
$1,803,721
$1,803,721
$1,803,721
$1,803,721
$1,803,721

$1,803,721

Requested Recommended
Amount

Amount

$65,000

$102,600

$120,559.84

$120,000

$110,664

$260,000

$118,422.44

$60,304.4

$50,000

$112,023.36

$100,000

$120,000

Reviewed Applications - Public Services

$65,000.00

$102,600.00

$120,559.84

$120,000.00

$110,664.00

$260,000.00

$118,422.44

$60,304.40

$50,000.00

$112,023.36

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

RFP
Score
(Max
100)

91.67
90.83

90.83

89.50

89.33

88.00
88.00
86.83
86.17
86.00
85.83

85.33

Funding
Available?

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

RFP
Remaining
Budget

$1,738,721.00
$1,636,121.00

$1,515,561.16

$1,395,561.16

$1,284,897.16

$1,024,897.16
$906,474.72
$846,170.32
$796,170.32
$684,146.96
$584,146.96

$464,146.96

Council
Approval
Required?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

RFP
Type

Form
Type
PS
PS

PS

PS

PS

PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS

PS
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Safe Point San Diego Family Health
(SPSD) Centers of San
Diego Inc
AP-755-053 LGBT Behavioral Health  San Diego LGBT $1,803,721 $150,000 $150,000.00 84.83  Yes $314,146.96  Yes PS
Services Community Center
AP-755-081 FY23 CDBG Public La Maestra Family $1,803,721 $197,600 $197,600.00 84.17 Yes $116,546.96 Yes PS
Service Program Clinic, Inc.
AP-755-071 Supportive Student Wesley House $1,803,721 $87,148 $87,148.00 83.83 Yes $29,398.96 Yes PS
Services Student
Residence, Inc.
AP-755-088 Senior Meal Delivery & Meals-on-Wheels $1,803,721 $52,220 $52,220.00 83.17 No $29,398.96 No PS
Services Greater San
Diego, Inc. dba
Meals on Wheels
San Diego County
AP-755-040 Aquatic Therapy for Wave Academy $1,803,721 $100,540.5 $100,540.50 82.50 No $29,398.96 No PS
Vulnerable Veterans
AP-755-070 UrbanLife Cafe Urban Life $1,803,721 $115,000 $115,000.00 82.33 No $29,398.96 No PS
Leadership Academy Ministries, Inc
AP-755-078 TechHire+ San Diego $1,803,721 $499,914.4 $499,914.40 81.50 No $29,398.96 No PS
Workforce
Partnership
AP-755-051 Reentry Vocational Center for $1,803,721 $100,000 $100,000.00 81.50 No $29,398.96 No PS
Services Employment
Opportunities
AP-755-064 Solar Installation Basic GRID Alternatives $1,803,721 $64,063 $64,063.00 81.33 No $29,398.96 No PS
Training San Diego
AP-755-035 Safe Parking Jewish Family $1,803,721 $53,405 $53,405.00 80.33 No $29,398.96 No PS
Service of San
Diego
AP-755-065 Senior Services Casa Familiar $1,803,721 $75,000 $75,000.00 80.33 No $29,398.96 No PS
Expansion
AP-755-048 Project Nourish $1,803,721 $141,577 $141,577.00 79.17 No $29,398.96 No PS
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AP-755-056

AP-755-043

AP-755-090

AP-755-039

AP-755-047

AP-755-091

AP-755-074

Monarch School Music
Education

Moving Up

Home Modification
Training Program

Corpsmember Life Skills
Coordinator

USCRI SAN DIEGO -
Legal Services program

AHC-CDBG-COVID-19
Education

AAA-CDBG-Mental
Health Services-2023

Total Recommended (rounded):

City Heights
Community
Development
Corporation

San Diego Youth
Symphony and
Conservatory

Travelers Aid
Society of San
Diego

Rebuilding
Together San
Diego

Urban Corps of
San Diego County

U.S. Committee
for Refugees and
Immigrants

Alliance Health
Clinic

Alliance for African
Assistance

$1,803,721

$1,803,721

$1,803,721

$1,803,721

$1,803,721

$1,803,721

$1,803,721

$70,625

$64,111

$181,931.23

$68,000

$229,343

$166,116

$224,810

$70,625.00

$64,111.00

$181,931.23

$68,000.00

$229,343.00

$166,116.00

$224,810.00

$1,774,321

78.83

77.67

76.00

76.00

7217

71.33

71.00

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

$29,398.96

$29,398.96

$29,398.96

$29,398.96

$29,398.96

$29,398.96

$29,398.96

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

PS

PS

PS

PS

PS

PS

PS
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