

			Reviewed A	pplications -	- Public Service	es				
ID	Application Title	Organization Name	RFP Maximum Budget	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount	RFP Score (Max 100)	Funding Available?	RFP Remaining Budget	Council Approval Required?	RFP Type Forn Type
AP-755-045	Transitional Housing Program	Serving Seniors	\$1,803,721	\$65,000	\$65,000.00	91.67	Yes	\$1,738,721.00	Yes	PS
AP-755-054	New & Expanded Programming	Reality Changers	\$1,803,721	\$102,600	\$102,600.00	90.83	Yes	\$1,636,121.00	Yes	PS
AP-755-092	Gateway to College & Career-Foster Youth	San Diego Continuing Education Foundation	\$1,803,721	\$120,559.84	\$120,559.84	90.83	Yes	\$1,515,561.16	Yes	PS
AP-755-037	Project Launch Apprenticeship Program	Kitchens for Good	\$1,803,721	\$120,000	\$120,000.00	89.50	Yes	\$1,395,561.16	Yes	PS
AP-755-072	El Nido Transitional Living Program	Interfaith Shelter Network of San Diego	\$1,803,721	\$110,664	\$110,664.00	89.33	Yes	\$1,284,897.16	Yes	PS
AP-755-086	Workshops for Warriors Student Computers	Workshops for Warriors	\$1,803,721	\$260,000	\$260,000.00	88.00	Yes	\$1,024,897.16	Yes	PS
AP-755-041	Bayside Community Center Social Services	Bayside Community Center	\$1,803,721	\$118,422.44	\$118,422.44	88.00	Yes	\$906,474.72	Yes	PS
AP-755-061	Court Appointed Special Advocate Program	Voices for Children	\$1,803,721	\$60,304.4	\$60,304.40	86.83	Yes	\$846,170.32	Yes	PS
AP-755-050	Ocean Discovery's Out-of-School Programs	Ocean Discovery Institute	\$1,803,721	\$50,000	\$50,000.00	86.17	Yes	\$796,170.32	Yes	PS
AP-755-082	Behavioral Health Services	Home Start, Inc.	\$1,803,721	\$112,023.36	\$112,023.36	86.00	Yes	\$684,146.96	Yes	PS
AP-755-085	Access Youth Academy	Access Youth Academy	\$1,803,721	\$100,000	\$100,000.00	85.83	Yes	\$584,146.96	Yes	PS
AP-755-068			\$1,803,721	\$120,000	\$120,000.00	85.33	Yes	\$464,146.96	Yes	PS



	Safe Point San Diego (SPSD)	Family Health Centers of San Diego Inc								
AP-755-053	LGBT Behavioral Health Services	San Diego LGBT Community Center	\$1,803,721	\$150,000	\$150,000.00	84.83	Yes	\$314,146.96	Yes	PS
AP-755-081	FY23 CDBG Public Service Program	La Maestra Family Clinic, Inc.	\$1,803,721	\$197,600	\$197,600.00	84.17	Yes	\$116,546.96	Yes	PS
AP-755-071	Supportive Student Services	Wesley House Student Residence, Inc.	\$1,803,721	\$87,148	\$87,148.00	83.83	Yes	\$29,398.96	Yes	PS
AP-755-088	Senior Meal Delivery & Services	Meals-on-Wheels Greater San Diego, Inc. dba Meals on Wheels San Diego County	\$1,803,721	\$52,220	\$52,220.00	83.17	No	\$29,398.96	No	PS
AP-755-040	Aquatic Therapy for Vulnerable Veterans	Wave Academy	\$1,803,721	\$100,540.5	\$100,540.50	82.50	No	\$29,398.96	No	PS
AP-755-070	UrbanLife Cafe Leadership Academy	Urban Life Ministries, Inc	\$1,803,721	\$115,000	\$115,000.00	82.33	No	\$29,398.96	No	PS
AP-755-078	TechHire+	San Diego Workforce Partnership	\$1,803,721	\$499,914.4	\$499,914.40	81.50	No	\$29,398.96	No	PS
AP-755-051	Reentry Vocational Services	Center for Employment Opportunities	\$1,803,721	\$100,000	\$100,000.00	81.50	No	\$29,398.96	No	PS
AP-755-064	Solar Installation Basic Training	GRID Alternatives San Diego	\$1,803,721	\$64,063	\$64,063.00	81.33	No	\$29,398.96	No	PS
AP-755-035	Safe Parking	Jewish Family Service of San Diego	\$1,803,721	\$53,405	\$53,405.00	80.33	No	\$29,398.96	No	PS
AP-755-065	Senior Services Expansion	Casa Familiar	\$1,803,721	\$75,000	\$75,000.00	80.33	No	\$29,398.96	No	PS
AP-755-048	Project Nourish		\$1,803,721	\$141,577	\$141,577.00	79.17	No	\$29,398.96	No	PS



		City Heights Community Development Corporation								
AP-755-056	Monarch School Music Education	San Diego Youth Symphony and Conservatory	\$1,803,721	\$70,625	\$70,625.00	78.83	No	\$29,398.96	No	PS
AP-755-043	Moving Up	Travelers Aid Society of San Diego	\$1,803,721	\$64,111	\$64,111.00	77.67	No	\$29,398.96	No	PS
AP-755-090	Home Modification Training Program	Rebuilding Together San Diego	\$1,803,721	\$181,931.23	\$181,931.23	76.00	No	\$29,398.96	No	PS
AP-755-039	Corpsmember Life Skills Coordinator	Urban Corps of San Diego County	\$1,803,721	\$68,000	\$68,000.00	76.00	No	\$29,398.96	No	PS
AP-755-047	USCRI SAN DIEGO - Legal Services program	U.S. Committee for Refugees and Immigrants	\$1,803,721	\$229,343	\$229,343.00	72.17	No	\$29,398.96	No	PS
AP-755-091	AHC-CDBG-COVID-19 Education	Alliance Health Clinic	\$1,803,721	\$166,116	\$166,116.00	71.33	No	\$29,398.96	No	PS
AP-755-074	AAA-CDBG-Mental Health Services-2023	Alliance for African Assistance	\$1,803,721	\$224,810	\$224,810.00	71.00	No	\$29,398.96	No	PS
Total Recommended (rounded):					\$1,774,321					

